2604 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 81
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 306—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Part
Port Tariff Goods II |List
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. No.| From To*
H.O. | 87.07.001 | Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift trucks), parts of, Free Free 15
when declared:
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
such trucks; or
(2) by an importer or manufacturer for use by him only
in the repair of such trucks:
Excluding:
Axle shafts 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Batteries .. 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Battery containers and plate 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Brake cables 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Brake drums 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Bushes and bearings 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Decals . 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Electric controllers 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Exhaust systems 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Floor mats 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Fuel tanks 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Horns 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Lamp bulbs 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Parts of general use 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Radiators 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Rubber pedal mats 306 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
Wiring looms .. .. .. .. .. 306f 1/7/78 | 31/12/78
NOTE: All parts must be entered under sub-
stantive item, but will be admitted under the above
concession
H.O. | 87.14.021 | Ceschi self-steering trailer axles: 6, 8 and 10 ton capacity, Free 306 1/7/78 31/3/80
when declared:
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
self-steering trailers; or
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for use by them only in making
self-steering trailers
H.O. | 90.24.011 | Danfoss: .. .. .. Free Free 99
A.T. surface thermostats .. 306 1/7/78 30/9/85
thermostats, R.T. series .. 3060 1/7/78 30/9/85
89B fan limit air thermostat, types:
LS,LTM,LTS. .. .. .. 306 1/7/78 30/9/85
H.O. | 90.28.009 | Whessoe averaging temperature indicator assemblies Free Free 99 | 306 1/7/78 30/9/85
H.O. | 97.07.009 | Hooks or jigs for squid fishing Free Free 99 {306l 1/7/78 30/6/84

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled :

H.O.
H.O.
H.O.

H.O.
H.O.

29.35.009
33.04.029
33.04.029

33.04.029
33.04.029

MISCELLANEOUS

Heterocyclic. . . diazepam)
Cepacol. . .gargle
Dry. . .declared:

() by...;or
(ii) by...preparations:
Foodstuffs

Food extracts
Penicillin. . .suspensions
Pharmaceuticals

In-cap. . .deodorants

Mixtures of oleoresin. . .solvents

248
182

80
193

280




