THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 306—continued Approvals—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
H.O.	87.07.001	Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift trucks), parts of, when declared:	Free	Free	15			
		(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making						
		such trucks; or						
		(2) by an importer or manufacturer for use by him only in the repair of such trucks:						
		Excluding:					4 /= /= 0	
		Axle shafts			1	306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Dottomy containers and ulate				306	1/7/78 1/7/78	31/12/78 31/12/78
		Brake cables				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Brake drums				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Bushes and bearings				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Decals				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Electric controllers				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Exhaust systems				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Floor mats				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Fuel tanks				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Horns				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Parts of general year				306	1/7/78 1/7/78	31/12/78 31/12/78
		Radiators				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Rubber pedal mats				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		Wiring looms				306	1/7/78	31/12/78
		NOTE: All parts must be entered under substantive item, but will be admitted under the above concession						
H.O.	87.14.021	Ceschi self-steering trailer axles: 6, 8 and 10 ton capacity, when declared:	Free			306	1/7/78	31/3/80
		(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making self-steering trailers; or						
		(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to						
		manufacturers for use by them only in making self-steering trailers						
H.O.	90.24.011	Danfoss:	Free	Free	99			
		A.T. surface thermostats				306	1/7/78	30/9/85
		thermostats, R.T. series				306	1/7/78	30/9/85
		89B fan limit air thermostat, types:						
77.0	00 00 000	L.S., L.T.M., L.T.S.				306	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O.	90.28.009	Whessoe averaging temperature indicator assemblies	Free	Free	99	306	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O.	1 97.07.009	Hooks or jigs for squid fishing	Free	Free	99	306	1/7/78	30/6/84

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous

Decisions Cancelled:											
H.O.	29.35.009	Heterocyclicdiazepam)						١	248		١
H.O.	33.04.029	Cepacolgargle							182		
H.O.	33.04.029	Drydeclared:						1			
		(i) by; or						1			
		(ii) bypreparations:			}						
		Foodstuffs							1		
		Food extracts							1		
		Penicillinsuspensions							1		
		Pharmaceuticals							80		
H.O.	33.04.029	In-capdeodorants						١	193		
H.O.	33.04.029	Mixtures of oleoresinsolvents							280		